## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	≣:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		Execution Date			
Tomokazu KAKE				08/01/2003	
Keiso SHIMAKAWA				08/11/2003	
Shuji HIRAMATSU				08/01/2003	
Masakazu SUZUO	KI			09/06/2003	
Akio OHBA				08/01/2003	
Toyoshi OKADA				10/14/2003	
Shigeru ENOMOTO				08/01/2003	
Muneki SHIMADA			08/01/2003		
Yousuke KIMOTO				08/01/2003	
Kenjiro KOMAKI				08/01/2003	
Hiromasa HORIE				09/28/2003	
Takahiro FUJII				08/01/2003	
Yuta KIMURA				10/01/2003	
Hidehisa ONAI			10/01/2003		
RECEIVING PARTY		uter Enter	tainment Inc.		
Street Address:	1-1, Akasak	1-1, Akasaka 7-chome, Minato-ku,			
City:	Tokyo				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	107-0052	107-0052			
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number		
Application Numbe	blication Number: 10398		3952		
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA				
Fax Number:	(212)9	40-8986			

REEL: 017064 FRAME: 0102

500073425

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone:	212 940-8954			
Email:	cheryl.blum@kattenlaw.com			
Correspondent Name:	Cheryl Blum			
Address Line 1:	Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP			
Address Line 2:	575 Madison Avenue			
Address Line 4:	New York, NEW YORK 10022			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		SCEY 20.322		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Cheryl Blum		
Total Attachments: 2 source=SCEY 20.322 Assignment#page1.tif source=SCEY 20.322 Assignment#page2.tif				

 WHEREAS, the below named inventor, ASSIGNOR, has made a certain new and useful invention in:

 DISPLAY APPARATUS FOR ACCESSING DESIRED WEB SITE

 for which

 (check one)
 [] an application is being filed concurrently herewith,

an application for a Patent of the United States was filed on and given Application Serial No10/398,952	
and WHEREAS, Sony Computer Entertainment Inc.	
1_1 Akasaka 7-chome. Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-0052, Japan	
having a place of business at	ASSIGNEE

is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and esigns which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States application set applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; and

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Tomokazu KAKE	
Full name of sole or first inventor Fornohaze To the	Date Ang 01 2013
Residence John John	Citizenship JP
Post Office AddressC/o Sony Computer Entertainment Inc.	-
1-1 Akasaka, 7-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107	-0052, Japan
Full name of inventorKeiso SHIMAKAWA Inventor's SignatureKeise Shierakeawa	Date Aug 11, 2013
Residence Kanagawa, Japan	Citizenship JP
Post Office Address c/o Sony Computer Entertainment Inc.	0E2 Japan
1-1 Akasaka, 7-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-0	Jubz, Japan
Full name of inventor Shuji HIRAMATSU	Date (feigl, 2003
Inventor's Signature	Citizenship JP
Residence 10/040, 04/4/V	
Post Office Address	
Post Unice Address to Talace 407	0052 Japan

1-1 Akasaka, 7-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-0052, Japan

Page 2 of 2

eket No.: \_\_\_\_\_ SCEY 20.322

ASSIGNMENT

•	
· ·	
Full name of inventor Masakazu SUZUOKI	20101112
Inventor's Signature Mith Jan Comment	Date 04/06/03
Residence Tokyol	Citizenship JP
Post Office Address <u>c/o Sóny Computer Entertainment Inc.</u> 1-1 Akasaka, 7-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-	0052 Japan
1-1 Akasaka, 7-chome, Minalo-ku, Tokyo 107-	0002, Japan
Full name of inventor_Akio OHBA Inventor's Signature	Date \$/1/2003
Residence Kanaga Wa	Citizenship JP
Post Office Address c/o Sony Computer Entertainment Inc.	•
1-1 Akasaka, 7-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107	-0052, Japan
Full name of inventor Toyoshi OKADA	
Inventor's Signature	Date <u>10/14/2003</u> Citizenship JP
Residence Lakyo	Citizenship _JP
Post Office Address <u>c/o Sóny Computer Entertainment Inc.</u> 1-1 Akasaka, 7-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107	-0052 Japan
Full name of inventor Shigeru ENOMOTO	
Inventor's Signature Augen Prove to	Date Aug 0/ 2003
Residence Sanz sava Mapan	Citizenship _JP/
Post Office Address/c/o Sony Computer Entertainment Inc.	
1-1 Akasaka, 7-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107	-0052, Japan
Full name of inventor Muneki SHIMADA	Date Aug 0/ 2003
Inventor's Signature Munh Alinah	_ Date 7/2003 Citizenship _JP
Residence To by 2 Post Office Address c/o Sony Computer Entertainment Inc.	
1-1 Akasaka, 7-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107	-0052, Japan
Full name of inventor Yousuke KIMOTO	
Inventor's Signature Januke & matter	Date Aug 1, 2003
Residence Kanagaya, Japan	Citizenship JP <sup>4</sup>
Post Office Address / c/o Sony Computer Entertainment Inc.	
1-1 Akasaka, 7-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 10	7-0052, Japan
Full name of inventor Keniiro KOMAKI	Date Aug / , 2003
Inventor's Signature Kensiro Komaki	Citizenship
Residence Saitawa, Japan Post Office Address_c/o Sony Computer Entertainment Inc.	
1-1 Akasaka, 7-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107	-0052, Japan
Full name of inventor Hiromasa HORIE	
Inventor's Signature HIromasa Hovie	Date 9/28/2003
Residence Tokyo Jopan	Citizenship JP
Post Office Address <u>c/o Sony Computer Entertainment Inc.</u>	-0052 Janan
1-1 Akasaka, 7-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107	-0052, 54041
Full name of inventor Takahiro FUJII Inventor's Signature	Date Aug 01, 2003
Posidence Taking Takana	Citizenship JP 0
Post Office Address c/o Sony Computer Entertainment Inc.	-
1-1 Akasaka, 7-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 10/	7-0052, Japan
Full name of inventor Yuta KIMURA	A. 1 3002
Inventor 5 Dignatare	_ Date Oct. [ . 2003 Citizenship
Residence <b>Tokyo , Japan</b> Post Office Address c/o Sony Computer Entertainment Inc.	_ Chizenship _JP
Post Office Address <u>Cro Sony Computer Entertainment inc.</u> 1-1 Akasaka, 7-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107	7-0052, Japan
Full name of inventor_Hidehisa ONAI	
Inventor's Signature <u>Lidehisa</u> oha j	Date 0C1 >002
Residence Three Saven	Citizenship JP
Post Office Address C/O Sony Computer Entertainment Inc.	
1-1 Akasaka, 7-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107	7-0052, Japan
Full name of inventor	D
Inventor's Signature	_ Date Citizenship
Residence	
Post Office Address	
Full name of inventor	
Inventor's Signature	_ Date
Residence	
Post Office Address	
Full name of inventor	Data
Inventor's Signature	_ Date
Residence	_ Cutzensnip
Post Office Address	

## PATENT REEL: 017064 FRAME: 0105

RECORDED: 01/25/2006

,

٠

\*

\*